GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

No.3/28/GEVP/186/2022-SEC/ 30 84

Date: 26 /04/2022

ORDER

Whereas, the General Election to 186 Village Panchayat is scheduled to be held in the month of May-June 2022.

Now therefore, the State Election Commission in exercise of the powers conferred upon it under Article 243K of the Constitution of India and Section 237(1) and (3) of the Goa Panchayat Raj Act, 1994, do hereby notify as follows:-

- (a) 'that the Collector and District Magistrate, North Goa shall function as the overall District Election Officer (DEO) for General Election to 97 Village Panchayat of North Goa District'.
- (b) 'that the Collector and District Magistrate, South Goa shall function as the overall District Election Officer (DEO) for General Election to 89 Village Panchayat of South Goa District'.

This comes into force with immediate effect.

W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.)

Goa State Election Commission

To,

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to;

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 2. The Secretary (Panchayats), Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 3. The Additional Secretary, Department of Personnel, Secretariat, Porvorim.
- 4. The Collector & District Magistrate, North Goa, Panaji-Goa
- 5. The Collector & District Magistrate, South Goa, Margao-Goa.
- 6. The Director of Panchayat Govt. of Goa.
- 7. All the Returning Officers (RO) / Assistant Returning Officers (ARO) for ensuing General Election to 186 Village Panchayats 2022.